

ATM & POS STATISTICS IN THE UAE (Debit & Credit)

Period	No. Of ATMs	No. Of Cards	UAESWITCH Transactions Count	UAESWITCH Transactions Amount	Banks ATM Transactions Count	Banks ATM Transactions Amount	Banks POS Transactions Count	Banks POS Transactions Amount	Banks Transactions Count	Banks Transactions Amount	Total Transactions Count	Total Transactions Amount	UAESWITCH % of ATM Transactions	UAESWITCH % of Total Transactions	
2011	1st Qtr	3,846	9,725,221	19,154,178	20,809,539,900	30,876,615	46,019,073,232	38,657,249	20,474,461,350	69,533,864	66,493,534,582	88,688,042	87,303,074,482	38%	22%
	2nd Qtr	3,963	10,016,510	19,825,315	22,088,109,900	31,951,484	48,823,074,747	41,154,508	23,389,850,872	73,105,992	72,212,925,619	92,931,307	94,301,035,519	38%	21%
	3rd Qtr	4,053	10,047,597	19,171,389	21,664,277,500	31,429,916	49,649,864,410	39,163,906	19,335,758,742	70,593,822	68,985,623,152	89,765,211	90,649,900,652	38%	21%
	4th Qtr	4,172	10,125,062	20,308,831	22,607,349,000	33,459,108	51,117,011,261	36,481,492	19,703,529,245	69,940,600	70,820,540,506	90,249,431	93,427,889,506	38%	23%
Total 2011			78,459,713	87,169,276,300	127,717,123	195,609,023,650	155,457,155	82,903,600,209	283,174,278	278,512,623,858	361,633,991	365,681,900,159	38%	22%	
2012	1st Qtr	4,280	9,976,133	20,220,898	22,717,796,300	33,762,466	51,958,803,452	41,604,032	22,372,423,880	75,366,498	74,331,227,332	95,587,396	97,049,023,632	37%	21%
	2nd Qtr	4,346	10,189,872	20,939,538	23,656,816,260	35,252,831	54,077,972,031	41,086,058	21,191,682,326	76,338,889	75,269,654,357	97,278,427	98,926,470,617	37%	22%
	3rd Qtr	4,392	10,432,334	20,457,924	23,440,812,110	34,267,653	55,151,566,280	37,943,037	19,354,662,115	72,210,690	74,506,228,395	92,668,614	97,947,040,505	37%	22%
	4th Qtr	4,492	10,421,043	21,780,359	24,795,825,320	36,881,050	59,529,607,478	43,594,439	22,941,583,399	80,475,489	82,471,190,876	102,255,848	107,267,016,196	37%	21%
Total 2012			83,398,719	94,611,249,990	140,164,000	220,717,949,241	164,227,566	85,860,351,720	304,391,566	306,578,300,961	387,790,285	401,189,550,951	37%	22%	
2013	1st Qtr	4,555	10,430,156	21,958,172	25,475,035,880	37,389,234	58,148,081,739	59,094,310	30,645,363,310	96,483,544	88,793,445,048	118,441,716	114,268,480,928	37%	19%
	2nd Qtr	4,582	10,516,483	22,727,875	26,845,426,290	39,745,471	62,812,129,289	62,508,713	31,290,481,844	102,254,184	94,102,611,133	124,982,059	120,948,037,423	36%	18%
	3rd Qtr	4,642	10,861,394	22,017,101	26,358,512,770	37,786,287	61,156,321,141	60,950,859	29,761,269,500	98,737,146	90,917,590,641	120,754,247	117,276,103,411	37%	18%
	4th Qtr	4,664	10,943,571	23,363,424	27,724,240,186	38,397,817	63,151,792,475	70,471,434	35,284,858,885	108,869,251	98,436,651,360	132,232,675	126,160,891,546	38%	18%
Total 2013			90,066,572	106,403,215,126	153,318,809	245,268,324,644	253,025,316	126,981,973,538	406,344,125	372,250,298,182	496,410,697	478,653,513,307	37%	18%	
2014	1st Qtr	4,642	11,761,006	23,828,180	28,569,016,700	39,413,381	65,953,483,482	73,545,379	37,302,701,024	112,958,760	103,256,184,506	136,786,940	131,825,201,206	38%	17%
	2nd Qtr	4,674	12,128,785	24,986,246	30,360,455,517	40,270,247	67,487,996,993	78,950,188	38,126,555,897	119,220,435	105,614,552,890	144,206,681	135,975,008,407	38%	17%
	3rd Qtr	4,740	12,468,119	24,858,072	30,635,147,869	39,754,568	67,597,897,725	73,975,315	36,016,707,282	113,729,883	103,614,605,007	138,587,955	134,249,752,876	38%	18%
	4th Qtr	4,847	12,643,048	26,340,028	31,869,883,291	41,476,050	66,847,553,696	86,864,630	41,285,166,182	128,340,680	108,132,719,878	154,680,708	140,002,603,170	39%	17%
Total 2014			100,012,526	121,434,503,377	160,914,246	267,886,931,896	313,335,512	152,731,130,386	474,249,758	420,618,062,282	574,262,284	542,052,565,659	38%	17%	
2015	1st Qtr	4,879	12,574,714	26,966,243	32,879,434,873	40,114,154	64,284,338,622	88,372,085	42,531,091,972	128,486,239	106,815,430,594	155,452,482	139,694,865,467	40%	17%
	2nd Qtr	4,921	13,088,480	27,453,093	33,755,207,045	43,184,684	69,275,724,087	92,829,633	41,598,141,308	136,014,317	110,873,865,395	163,467,410	144,629,072,440	39%	17%
	3rd Qtr	5,003	13,208,322	27,776,570	34,614,206,372	43,191,011	69,279,462,023	86,897,610	39,888,869,676	130,088,621	109,168,331,699	157,865,191	143,782,538,070	39%	18%
	4th Qtr	5,119	13,493,007	28,502,475	34,445,773,510	45,008,253	67,869,719,492	102,258,535	45,423,569,434	147,266,788	113,293,288,926	175,769,263	147,739,062,437	39%	16%
Total 2015			110,698,381	135,694,621,800	171,498,102	270,709,244,224	370,357,863	169,441,672,390	541,855,965	440,150,916,614	652,554,346	575,845,538,414	39%	17%	